

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DJS010235

PAGE:

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
KAIKREITH ROOFING & SHEET N

KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET METAL, INC. 41 - 40TH STREET P.O. DRAWER 6399 WHEELING, WV 26003 DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

SECOND FLOOR
1200 QUARRIER STREET
CHARLESTON, WV
25301 304-

DATE PRIM 01/23/	72007	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	02/15	/2007-Ext. (02/21/07 BII	D-OPENING-TIME	01:30PM
UNE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
		REQUES	FOR QUOTATION	1	
	DIVISION OF A METAL ROOM	CORRECTION SYSTEM ON	N IS SOLICITING S TO PROVIDE THE THE JONES BUIL OTH IN SALEM, W	E INSTALLATION DING AT THE	OF
	MANDATORY OF	N-SITE PRE-	BID: FEBRUARY 8	3, 2007; 1:30 PM	
	ATTACHMENTS:	1. SPECIF 2. AFFIDA	i		
0001	1 METAL ROOF S		770-60	\$261,190.00	\$261,190.00
	EXHIBIT 5				
	WITHIN 90 CA IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PUR	LENDAR DAY UNLESS O	S AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIF	•	
	RIGHT TO CAN	CEL THIS C		SING RESERVES TI TELY UPON WRITTI	EN
				R DO NOT CONFORM	FURCILICING DIVETICA
			ebsembocaetesva ****	- National	STATE OF WV
IGNATURE	2012	SEEHE	SESE SIDE FOR TERMS AND:C		O2/20/07
πιε (Vohn President	L. Kalkreuth	55 - 0647.			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	N RESPONDING			IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'



41 - 40TH STREET

P.O. DRAWER 6399

WHEELING, WV 26003

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Ì

Í

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

KAEKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET METAL, INC

Request for

DJS010235

5

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO:ATTENTION:OF JOHN ABBOTT β04-558-2544

SH+P FO

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

SECOND FLOOR 1200 QUARRIER STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25301

DATE PRINTED 01/23/2007	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
	5/2007	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UGP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PURCHASING SEND A COP	DIVISION.	ENDUM TO THE STA	GINEER SHALL ALSC	
INTERESTED OPENING DA	PARTIES AND TE. ANY ADD IN FOURTEEN	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
BIDDERS AND THE STAR REGULATIONS SHALL ALSO EXCEPTION A	SUBMITTED ATE AUDITOR' THAT APPLY APPLY TO AN TAY BE FOR A	ADDENDUM DOCUME	CHASING DIVISION AME RULES AND BIDDING DOCUMENT NT THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR THE	
REV. 11/96		Type of the state	-	
EXHIBIT 10				
I HEREBY AC ADDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE M	eceipt of the for ADE THE NECESSARY OR SPECIFICATION	REVISIONS TO	
ADDENDUM NO	s.:	-	7. se. s.	
NO 1	02/12/07.			
NO 2				
SIGNATURE	SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DETIONS DATE	
IIILE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



41 - 40TH STREET

WHEELING, WV 26003

P.O. BOX 6399

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET METAL, INC.

Request for MERGINDMBER Quotation

DJS010235

6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

SECOND FLOOR 1200 QUARRIER STREET CHARLESTON, WV

25301

DATE PRIN	ITEO	Ť	ERMS OF SA	LE		SHIP VIA	İ	O.B.		FREIGH	TERMS
01/237		00/75	/000=			** ** ***	DUNIENG	ma an 3 kara		O-0-DM	
BID OPENING DATE		02/15	• :=:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		:1:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	PID	OPENING	1 Thir	OT:	30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	HOP	CAT NO.	ITE	M:NUMBER	UN	ITPRICE		AM	TAUC
	NO 3	4-									
		**									-
	NO. 4				a 0 9 W						
	10 5				51 UF 11 S1						
1	1		i		4	CONFIRM T			THE		
		DF	1/5		11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	?si	GNATURE				
	Kalkre	ikh Roc	fing a	nd She	et Meta	l, Inc. co	MPANY				
		7	2/20/0	Z <u>.</u>		DA	re				
	REV. 1	1/96					7777				
	:		CO	NTRAC	TORS L	CENSE					
	PERSON STATE I LICENS LICENS MADE B	S DES: MUST I ING BO E. AI Y CONT L COMI	RING BE LIC DARD I PLICA CACTIN CLEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	RFORM (. THE OWERED FOR A WEST (1-2 REQUI CONTRACTING WEST VIRG TO ISSUE CONTRACTO VIRGINIA D ROOM 319,	G WORK I INIA CON THE CONI RS LICEN IVISION	N THIS ITRACTORS TRACTORS ISE MAY OF LABO	BE R		
		CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE	1-11 REQUE THE CONT					
	BIDDER	TO CC	MPLET			-					
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE F	OH TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	VDITIONS	DA	TE		•
TITLE		ie ie	EIN								
		ľ			, P	· .	ADE	RESS CHAN	aes TC	RE NO LED	ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DJS010235

PAGE.... 7

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
KALKREITH ROOFING & SHEET

KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET METAL, INC. 41 - 40TH STREET P.O. DRAWER 6399 WHEELING, WV 26003 DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

SECOND FLOOR
1200 QUARRIER STREET
CHARLESTON, WV
25301 304-

DATE PRINTED TERMS 01/23/2007	S OF SALE SHI	PVIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 02/15/20	007		PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM:N	UMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMGUNE
CONTRACTORS NA	AME: Kalkreuth F	Roofing and	Sheet Metal, Inc.	
CONTRACTORS E	icense no :	V000246		-
	L BIDDER WILL BE CONTRACTORS LICE DER/CONTRACT			
- -	APPLICABLE	LAW		<u>.</u> .
AND REGULATION THE "REQUEST E	INIA STATE CODE, NS, AND THE INFOR FOR QUOTATION" IS HE SOLE AUTHORITY	MATION PRO SUED BY TH	OVIDED IN HE PURCHASING	
ANY OTHER SOUR OR ALTERS THE	ON PROVIDED IN SP RCE, VERBAL OR WR INFORMATION PROV THE ABOVE PARAGRA	ITTEN, WHI IDED FROM	CH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	
FOR BANKRUPTCY	IN THE EVENT THE PROTECTION, THIS OF VOID, AND IS TE	S CONTRACT	IS AUTOMATI-	
REV 1/2005				
	NOTICE			
A SIGNED BID M	TUST BE SUBMITTED	TO:		- Total
DEPARTMEN	IT OF ADMINISTRAT	ION		-
I I	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONDIT	IONS DATE	
TTLE FEIN			 	
			ADDRESS CHANGES	IO RE NOTED ABOVE



41 - 40TH STREET

P.O. DRAWER 6399

WHEELING, WV 26003

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET METAL, INC.

Request for Quotation

DJS010235

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES	O ATTENTION OF
JOHN ABBOTT	
304-558-2544	

25301

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

ST-P FO

SECOND FLOOR 1200 QUARRIER STREET CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		'2007	BID	OPENING TIME O	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	BUILDIN 2019 WA		FIREET, EAST		
	THE BID SHOU THE ENVELOPE	LD CONTAIN OR THE BI	THIS INFORMATION D MAY NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
	SEALED BID				
	BUYER:	J	OHN ABBOTT		
_	REQ. NO.:	E	JS010235		
	BID OPENING	DATE: F	EBRUARY 15, 2007	Ext. 02/21/07	
	BID OPENING	rime: 1	:30 PM		-
	PLEASE PROVI		UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID: 304-232-8552	IS NECESSARY	
	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T		AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
			Tom Galbraith		
				·	
		,			
i SIGNATURE	1	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	······································	
TILE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TELEPHONE	DATE	
	FEI	V	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



41 - 40TH STREET

P.O. DRAWER 6399

WHEELING, WV 26003

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET METAL, INC.

Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

DJ\$010235

:::::P.	AGE
	_
	9

**ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

JOHN ABBOTT B04-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

SECOND FLOOR 1200 QUARRIER STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25301

DATE PRIM 01/23/		TER	MS OF	SALE		SHIP	VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
OPENING DATE		02/15/	2007	7			BID	OPE I	NING TI	ME OI	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	LICP	CAT NO		ITEM NU	MBER		UNITPAK	SE .	AMQUNT
٠.	*****	THIS	IS	THE E	JD OF	RFQ	DJS010	235	*****	TOTAL:	\$261,190.00
		. [
							-				
										•	
							•				
								•			
.						÷					
;											
TURE\	Y 10 \Z				(VERSE SII		PMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITION	S	DATE	l
	41	FEIN			~		30	4-23	2-8540		02/20/07
Presid	dent	1	55	5 - 06473							TO BE NOTED ABOVE D 'VENDOR'

RFQ No. DJS010235

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality, county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated

Vendor's Name: <u>Kalkre</u> i	uth Roo£i	ng and Shee	<u>t Metal, I</u>	nc.		
Authorized Signature:	JRK.		کرڑے آ	Date:	02/20/07	
No Debt Affidavit (Revised 10/13/05)	John L.	Kalkreuth,	President			

BID BOND

KNOW	ALL MEN BY THES	SE PRESENTS, That we, the u	undersigned, Kalkreuth Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc.
of	Wheeling	. West Virgin	ia, as Principal, and United States Surety Company
of	Timonium	, <u>Maryland</u> , a	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Maryland	with its principal o		um, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia	, as Obligee, in the p	penal sum of five percen	t of bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to	be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselves,	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Co	ndition of the above	obligation is such that wherea	s the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
			ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
#DJS010235	<u> - WV Industria</u>	al Home for Youth, S	alem West Virginia
NOW/T	HEDEEODE		
	HEREFORE, aid bid shall be rejed	atod or	
(b) If s	aid bid shall be acce	epted and the Principal shall er	nter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall	furnish any other bo	nds and insurance required by	the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the on shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect.	It is expressly unde	rstood and agreed that the liat	of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal	amount of this oblig	gation as herein stated.	
The Sur	ety for the value reg	reived hereby stinulates and s	agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or a	affected by any exter	nsion of the time within which	the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of a	ny such extension.		
IN WITN	IESS WHEREOF P	rincinal and Surety have here:	unto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		•	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
	February		prosonic to be digital by allow proper eliment, and
			
Principal Corpora	te Seal		Kalkreuth Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc.
, ,			(Name of Principal)
			By Josh Well Cz
			(Must be President or
			Vice President) John L. Kalkreuth
			<u>President</u>
			(Title)
Surety Corporate	Seal		<u>United States Surety Company</u> (Name of Surety)
			(ivaline of Surety)
			O LOLAL & C) HOLADA
			12 JULY DOLVINGOUST
			Attorney-in-Fact Diane S. Armstrong ()
IMPORTANT – Sumust be affixed.	rety executing bor a power of attorney	nds must be licensed in Wes / must be attached.	st Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals

UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY

Power of Attorney Number

54707

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That United States Surety Company (the Company') a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland does hereby constitute and appoint: Thomas A. Whipple, Diane S. Armstrong, Douglas J. Dixon, Laura Scholze

of the City of Timonium. State of Maryland, its true and lawful Attomey(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety to, and to execute seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof of the Company in its business of providing suretyship; guaranteeing the performance of contracts; and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law subject to the following limitations:

No single bond shall obligate the Company in excess of the sum of Three Million Dollars (\$3,000,000)

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of United States Surety Company on the 29th day of July 1996

29 day 01 July (1990					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United States affixed this 3rd day of January 2007.	Surety Company has caused these	presents to be signed by its	proper officers, an	nd its corporate scal	to be hereunto
Richard	E. Klein, President	Carol T. Nevin	NGON Assistant Secretary	#SEA1	
STATE OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY	SS:		·		Ž.
On this 3rd day of January, A D 2007, Assistant Secretary of said Company, with Klein and Carol T Nevin were respective executed the foregoing Power of Aranga NOT	both of whom I am personally accept the President and Assistant Secretary (Signed) NOTARY My Commission	quainted, who being by me setary of the United States Sure Club Wilming PUBLIC spion expires the 1st day in Dec	everally duly swomety Company, the	, said, that they, the corporation describe	said Richard E
RESOLVED that in connection wiff the business may be signed, executed, and a accordance with these resolutions ("Power of the Company, either by the Chair, the P signature of such officers may be engrave facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to a undertakings and other writings obligatory revoked, any such Power of Attorney or converse of Attorney so executed and certific or undertaking to which it is validly attached.	remety insurance business of the Cocknowledged by persons or entities of Attomey') All Powers of Atto resident, a Vice President jointly wind printed or lithographed. The signary certificate relating thereto apport in the nature thereof. Subject to a certificate bearing such facsimile sign d by such facsimile signature and factorial such facsimile signature.	is appointed as Attorney(s)-ir rney for and on behalf of the 6 ith the Secretary or an Assistar gnatures of such officers and inting Attorney(s)-in-Fact, for ny limitations set forth therein atture or facsimile seal shall b	n-Fact pursuant to Company shall be int Secretary under the seal of the Co r purposes only of in and unless such be valid and bindin	any Power of Atto executed in the name their respective desompany may be also executing and attes Power of Attorney gupon the Company	omey issued in the and on behalf signations. The to be affixed by sting bonds and is subsequently y, and any such
RESOLVED that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall subsequently revoked to execute and deliveritings obligatory in the nature thereof, are Company's Chair, the President, a Vice President, a Vice President, a Vice President, and Vice Pre	ver on behalf of the Company and to and any such instrument executed by	o attach the seal of the Comp such Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall	any to any and all l be as binding upo	bonds and undertak in the Company as i	ings, and other
I, Carol T Nevin, Assistant Secretary of U Company as adopted by its Board of Direct				pt from the Resolut	ion of the said
I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of U not been revoked	nited States Surety Company do he	reby certify that the foregoing			
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set n	ny hand and the seal of United States	Surety Company on this $_1$	L5 day of Fe	ebruary	2007
	Ora	CF NC41N evin. Assistant Secretary		EAL S	